

p

## Press Release

Contact: Rebecca Gloyd

Communications Manager

Phone: 800-621-4264 (ext. 1338)

Email: bgloyd@bmic.com

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** 

.jpg photo attached to email

## Aaron Elected to Brethren Mutual's Board of Directors

## First Female Board Member in the Company's 121 Years of History

Hagerstown, MD - The Brethren Mutual Insurance Company recently elected Tammy Aaron to the Company's Board of Directors. Aaron is honored to be elected Brethren's first female Board member in the Company's 121 years of history. She is also the youngest Board member currently serving on the Board of Directors.

Aaron joined Brethren Mutual as an Accountant in August 1993. In 1995, she was promoted to Assistant Treasurer and later elected as Board Treasurer in 1999. Aaron was named Vice President of Finance in April 2002 and later promoted to Chief Financial Officer. In 2015, Aaron earned the title of Chief Risk Officer. In 2017, she was elected to serve as both Board Treasurer and Corporate Secretary. In addition to her Board duties, Aaron currently oversees Brethren Mutual's Accounting and Human Resources Departments.

Aaron is a 1984 graduate of Clear Spring High School (Clear Spring, MD). She earned a Bachelor's degree in Accounting with a minor in Mathematics from Shepherd University (Shepherdstown, WV) in 1989. She became a CPA (Certified Professional Accountant) in 1991.

Aaron resides in Clear Spring, MD.

Established in 1897, Brethren Mutual Insurance Company is headquartered in Hagerstown, Maryland and writes personal, commercial and farm business in Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, Delaware and the District of Columbia through independent insurance agents.